Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
DLD Asynchronous Linear Motors
Operating InstructionsEdition 02/2009
16673212 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE – Driving the world
 Content
Operating Instructions – DLD Asynchronous Linear Motors 3
1 Safety Notes ...................................................................................................... 4

2.5 Nameplate
Example
2.6 Type code
Example The type code for the asynchronous linear motor is structured as follows:
64823AXX
                           F
A 9.0  0.76p.f. Kg 73
V 310
Rt -20 ... +40°C
3    IEC 34
Hz 23.0 I.CI.F
Nr. 01.1268662301.0005.09
TypDLD401-6/TF/IS     IP 00
   v   2.00 m/s   280 N kW 0.56  S1
Made in Germany    186 508 0.10
Bruchsal/Germany
FAN 230V
03965AEN
DLD - 400-6 / TF / IS
TF temperature sensor
IS integrated plug connector
Asynchronous linear motor
200-7
400-6
401-6
Size
10 Operating Instructions – DLD Asynchronous Linear Motors
3 Calculating the feed thrust
Project Planning Information
3 Project Planning Information
3.1 Calculating the feed thrust
In order to be able to determine the drive power, you have to determine the forces oc-
curring during constant travel and acceleration.
Force at con-
stant travel
If the travel resistance is known, you can calculate the force during constant travel as
follows:
FF = m x fW
Force of accelera-
tion
The force of acceleration can be calculated as follows:
FA = m x a
Maximum feed
thrust
The maximum feed thrust is calculated using the following formula:
FV = FF + FA
The following formula is based on the assumption that the mobile part rolls on a wheel-
rail system.
FF = force at constant travel [N] µ = bearing friction coefficient
m = total weight [kg] d = bearing journal diameter [mm]
g = gravitational constant [ms-2] f = lever arm of the rolling friction [mm]
D = carrying wheel diameter [mm] c = wheel flange and side friction coefficient
fW = travel resistance [N/kg]
m = total weight [kg]
F = m x g x [ 2
F D
 x (
2
d + f) + c]  µ x
Observe the side friction that especially occurs during cornering.
Keep in mind that the travel resistance after longer downtimes and with heavy
load can increase significantly as the wheels may have flattened.
FV = maximum feed thrust [N] m = total weight [kg]
FA = force of acceleration [N] a = desired acceleration [ms-2]
FF = force at constant travel [N]
Operating Instructions – DLD Asynchronous Linear Motors  11
3 Drive selection
Project Planning Information
3.2 Drive selection
Motor selection Usually, plants in sorter and conveyor systems with DLD motors are designed for S1 op-
eration. The motor power available in the operating point should be about 20% higher